# Secretary / Treasurer Ghalib Al-Nasser

Evenstar, Pinkuah Lane, Pentlow, Essex, CO10 7JW, ENGLAND

Tel: 01787 282332
Email: info@nca.uk.net
Website: www.nca.uk.net



## **Application for Club Affiliation & Public Liability Insurance Cover for 2025**

Dear Secretary Date as Postmark

### Re - NCA Affiliation & Public Liability Insurance

As part of your affiliation to the NCA we are in a position to offer your society Public Liability Cover, in the event that your Club's negligence, or its Officers, leads to Damage to any Third Party or their Property. <u>Due to demands made by many venues the Limit of indemnity has been increased to £5,000,000</u> any one claim and includes all Legal Costs. Property <u>Damage Excess of £250</u>. The cost to your Society is £20 affiliation fee plus £80 for the insurance premium which includes 6% <u>Insurance Premium Tax making a total of £100 payable per year. The rate charges include a very small administration fee</u>

NCA Club Public Liability Insurance is provided by **MGAM** which is authorized and regulated by the Prudential Regulation Authority and the Financial Conduct Authority. It is administered by the NCA appointed insurance broker **MEAD Sport and Leisure Limited**, specialists in providing sport and leisure insurance in all it's forms. No birds to be imported/exported, bought or sold, exhibited, displayed or otherwise change hands unless conforming to DEFRA GUIDELINES. This insurance **DOES NOT** cover **SALES DAYS**, for separate Sales Day's cover please contact Mead Sport & Leisure Ltd direct.

The subscription year is **January to December** and your current policy expires on **February 16<sup>th</sup>**. If you wish to take advantage of this offer please complete the slip below and make your cheque payable to the **NCA**. Return your completed form and NCA Affiliation/Insurance acceptance slip with a <u>sae</u> to The NCA at the address above. Societies who affiliate to the NCA will receive **4** NCA rosettes for <u>open</u> competition to be awarded to the Best British Bird, Budgerigar, Canary & Foreign Bird or as you wish at their shows.

Please send a <u>sae</u> only if you do not provide an email address.

### National Council for Aviculture

# Affiliation & Public Liability Insurance Cover 2025 Club/Society Name Address Postcode Telephone Number Email Address Secretary Chairman Date of Show Affiliation £20.00 Affiliation & Insurance £100.00

Please include a <u>sae</u> for return of the Insurance Policy cover if you do not supply an email address. If email address is supplied then no need for a sae as the insurance cover will be emailed to you instead.

You can pay by bank transfer if easier (details below) but you still need to send me the completed form please.

Bank HSBC – Account No. 02710447 Sort code 40-35-04